assets, which included a “Working Capital” adjustment. APA § 1.2, Payment for Assets. 

The Working Capital adjustment provision provides:  

As consideration for the Assets being acquired by Buyer 
hereunder, Buyer shall pay to the Company, in the manner set 
forth in this Section 1.2, the sum of (i) Ten Million One 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($10,160,000), plus (ii) the 
excess, if any, of the Company’s Working Capital as of the 
Closing Date over $1,689,000, minus (iii) the excess, if any, 
of $1,689,000 over the Company’s Working Capital as of the 
Closing, subject to further adjustment as provided in Section